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World Championship Of American Football

Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011 at Innsbruck)
Team Australia (0-1,0-1) vs. Team USA (1-0,1-0)
Date: Jul 08, 2011 Site: Innsbruck Stadium: Tivoli
Attendance: 6000
Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Team Australia...... o o0 0 o - 0
Team USA......co.... 13 21 13 14 - 61

Scoring Summary:
1st 07:09 USA -

Diezeas Calbert 26 yd blocked punt return

(Cody Hawkins rush failed)

AUS 0 - USA
00:35 USA - Nate Kmic 4 yd pass from Cody Hawkins (Greggy Berkshire kick)
9 plays, 77 yards, TOP 3:43, AUS 0 - USA 1]
2nd 09:43 USA - DaShawn Thomas 12 yd run (Greggy Berkshire kick)
4 plays, 77 yards, TOP 1:27, AUS 0 - USA °
04:32 USA - DaShawn Thomas 48 yd run (Greggy Berkshire kick)
4 plays, 75 yards, TOP 1:11, AUS 0O - USA :
00:59 USA - Alex Anderson 18 yd pass from Cody Hawkins (Greggy Berkshire kick)
5 plays, 60 yards, TOP 0:58, AUS 0 - USA :
3rd 08:36 USA - Henry Harris 5 yd run (Greggy Berkshire kick)
7 plays, 69 yards, TOP 3:20, AUS 0 - USA ¢
02:19 USA - Micah Brown 11 yd pass from Matt Bassuener (Greggy Berkshire kick blockd)
11 plays, 72 yards, TOP 4:39, AUS O - USA ¢
4th 10:18 USA - Tylor Malm 64 yd pass from Ben McLaughlin (Greggy Berkshire kick)
3 plays, 66 yards, TOP 1:34, AUS O - USA ¢
05:17 USA - Henry Harris 3 yd run (Greggy Berkshire kick)
6 plays, 51 yards, TOP 3:09, AUS 0 - USA ¢
Kickoff time: 15:00 End of Game: 17.22 Total elapsed time: 2h02
Officials: Referee: Japan; Scorer: B&B&F.Sobotka;
Temperature: 24 C Wind: light Weather: sunny

MVP Team Australia RB #37 Kieren Lansdell
MVP Team United States Of America QB #7 Cody Hawkins
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Team Statistics (Final)

World Championship Of American Football

Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011 at Innsbruck)

AUS USA
FIRST DOWNS...........c0cuuu.o.. 5 24
Rushing........ ... ... .. 2 10
PasSSing...oe et eeeenennns 2 14
Penalty. ..o e, 1 0
NET YARDS RUSHING............. 43 244
Rushing Attempts............ 25 30
Average Per Rush............ 1.7 8.1
Rushing Touchdowns.......... 0 4
Yards Gained Rushing........ 56 258
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 13 14
NET YARDS PASSING............. 32 329
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 6-13-1 22-24-0
Average Per Attempt......... 2.5 13.7
Average Per Completion...... 5.3 15.0
Passing Touchdowns.......... 0 4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS........... 75 573
Total offense plays......... 39 55
Average Gain Per Play....... 1.9 10.4
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 1-0 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 4-20 6-53
PUNTS-YARDS . .ttt ittt et eeae e 9-280 1-50
Average Yards Per Punt...... 31.1 50.0
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 23.3 50.0
Inside 20. ...t i, 1 0
50+ YardS . e e i ii it it 1 1
Touchbacks. ... iineen.. 0 0
Fair catch.................. 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS ...t i it ie e, 1-55 10-613
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 55.0 61.3
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 39.0 41.8
Touchbacks. ... i 0 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 0-0-0 4-70-1
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 17.5
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 10-195-0 1-16-0
Average Per Return.......... 19.5 16.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 0-0-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous YardsS........... 0 0
Possession Time.......ovveeun. 24:32 24:22
1st Quarter.....oe e e e eeeeennn 6:48 6:06
2nd QUArter .. v v it ittt 8:24 3:36
3rd Quarter......c.coiiienn.. 3:57 8:03
4th QUArter ... vt ittt i 5:23 6:37
Third-Down ConversionsS........ 1 of 11 4 o
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 1 o

Red-Zone Scores-Chances.......
Sacks By: Number-Yards........
PAT KiCKS . i vttt i ittt i ieeaenn
Field Goals.v.'e e eeennn.

Individual Statistics
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Individual Statistics (Final)
World Championship Of American Football
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Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011 at Innsbruck)

Team Australia

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Kieren Lansdell 7 28 6 22 0 12 3.1
Matthew Croasdaile 11 21 3 18 0 8 1.6
Tyson Garnham 2 3 0 3 0 3 1.5
Kiernan Dorney 4 4 4 0 0 3 0.0
Liam Erby 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals... 25 56 13 43 0 12 1.7
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Kiernan Dorney 10-5-0 27 0 18 1
Liam Erby 2-1-1 11 0 11 0
David Ward 1-0-0 0 0 0 0
Team Australia 0-0-0 -6 0 0 0
Totals... 13-6-1 320 18 1
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Ryan Dwyer 3 5 0 5
Luke Fredericks 2 29 0 18
Liam Erby 1 4 0 4
Totals... 6 38 0 18
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Team Australia 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
Steven Baker 8 280 35.0 55 1 0
Totals... 9 280 31.1 55 1 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept
All Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
Ryan Ottens 0 0 0 1 2323 O 0 O
Tristan Cauhepe 0 0 0 2 3518 0 0 O
Tyson Garnham 0 0 0 7 137 27 O 0 O
Totals... 0 0 0 10 195 27 O 0 O
Field goal attempts
Kickoffs No Yds TB OB Avg
L.Erby 1 55 0 0 55.0
Team USA
Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Henry Harris 10 105 6 99 2 32 9.9
DaShawn Thomas 8 97 2 95 2 48 11.9
Jason Haller 2 21 0 21 0 12 10.5
Tylor Malm 4 21 0 21 0 15 5.2
Nate Kmic 2 12 0 12 0 9 6.0
Matt Bassuener 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Ben McLaughlin 3 0 6 -6 0 0 -2.0
Totals... 30 258 14 244 4 48 8.1
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Passing

Cody Hawkins
Ben McLaughlin
Matt Bassuener
Team USA
Totals...

Receiving

Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

Nate Kmic

Alex Anderson
Micah Brown
Richie Brockel
Jason Haller
Tylor Malm
Ricardo Lenhart
Mike Peterson
Joe Sturdivant
Totals...

Punting

Greggy Berkshire
Totals...

All Returns

Micah Brown

Joe Sturdivant
Myles Burnsides
Daniel Tormello
Diezeas Calbert
Totals...

Field goal attempts

15-13-0 204 2 53 0
5-5-0 96¢ 1 64 1
4-4-0 38 1 11 0
0-0-0 -9 0 0 0

24-22-0 329 4 64 1

No Yds TD Long

7 106 1 53

3 65 1 28

3 30 1 11

3 21 0 8

2 21 0 16

1 64 1 64

1 20 0 20

1 7 0 7

1 4 0 4

22 338 4 64
No Yds Avg Long In20 TB
1 50 50.0 50 0 0
1 50 50.0 50 0 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

G.Berkshire

FUMBLES :

0 0 0 1 16 16
0 0 0 © 0 0
1 10 0 © 0 O
3 3419 O 0 0
0 26 26 O 0 0
4 70 26 1 16 16
Yds TB OB Avg

613 0 0 61.3

Team Australia-Tyson Garnham 1-0.
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Team USA-None.

Drive Chart

Team Australia vs Team USA

Drive Started

Drive Chart
World Championship Of American Football

(Jul 08,

(

Final)

Drive Ended

How Lost

2011 at Innsbruck)

Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained
AUS 1st A40 12:00 Kickoff
AUS 1st A35 08:03 Punt

AUS 1st A30 07:02 Kickoff
AUS 1st A23 00:28 Kickoff
AUS 2nd A30 09:38 Kickoff
AUS 2nd A30 04:28 Kickoff
AUS 2nd A25 00:53 Kickoff
AUS 3rd A27 08:31 Kickoff
AUS 3rd A24 02:13 Kickoff

Spot Time
A39 09:32
A36 07:09
A28 04:18
A45 11:10
A39 05:43
A36 01:57
A21 00:00
A30 06:58
A43 11:52

End of half
Punt
Punt

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
3--1 2:28
3-1 0:54
3--2 2:44
3-22 1:18
6-9 3:55
3-6 2:31
2--4 0:53
3-3 1:33
4-19 2:21
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AUS 4th A28 10:08 Kickoff A22 08:26 Punt 3--6 1:42
AUS 4th A25 05:04 Kickoff U47 01:54 Interception 6-28 3:10
USA 1st U0O6 09:32 Punt Ul5 08:03 Punt 3-9 1:29
USA l1st A26 08:03 Punt A26 07:09 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 0:54
USA 1st U23 04:18 Punt AOO0 00:35 *TOUCHDOWN 9-77 3:434#
USA 2nd U23 11:10 Punt AOO0 09:43 *TOUCHDOWN 4-77 1:274
USA 2nd U25 05:43 Punt AQO0 04:32 *TOUCHDOWN 4-75 1:11
USA 2nd U40 01:57 Punt AOO0 00:59 *TOUCHDOWN 5-60 0:584#
USA 3rd U31 11:56 Kickoff AOO0 08:36 *TOUCHDOWN 7-69 3:204#
USA 3rd U28 06:58 Punt AQO0 02:19 *TOUCHDOWN 11-72 4:394
USA 4th U34 11:52 Punt AOO0 10:18 *TOUCHDOWN 3-66 1:34
USA 4th U49 08:26 Punt AOO0 05:17 *TOUCHDOWN 6-51 3:094
USA 4th U30 01:54 Interception U24 00:00 End of half 3--6 1:54
AUS 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 06:48 08:24 03:57 05:23 15:12 09:20 24:32
3rd Down Conversions 0/3 1/4 0/2 0/2 1/7 0/4 1/11
Avg Field Position A32 A28 A25 A26 A30 A26 A28
4th Down Conversions 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/1 0/0 0/1 0/1
UsSA 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 06:06 03:36 08:03 06:37 09:42 14:40 24:22
3rd Down Conversions 1/2 1/1 1/1 1/3 2/3 2/4 4/7
Avg Field Position U34 u29 u29 u37 U3l U34 U33
4th Down Conversions 0/0 0/0 0/0 1/1 0/0 1/1 1/1

Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed

Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
AUS 1st A40 12:00 Kickoff A39 09:32 Punt 3--1 2:28
USA 1st U0O6 09:32 Punt Ul5 08:03 Punt 3-9 1:29
AUS 1st A35 08:03 Punt A36 07:09 Punt 3-1 0:54
USA l1st A26 08:03 Punt A26 07:09 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 0:54
AUS 1st A30 07:02 Kickoff A28 04:18 Punt 3--2 2:44
USA 1st U23 04:18 Punt AQO0 00:35 *TOUCHDOWN 9-77 3:434%
AUS 1st A23 00:28 Kickoff A45 11:10 Punt 3-22 1:18
USA 2nd U23 11:10 Punt AQO 09:43 *TOUCHDOWN 4-77 1:274
AUS 2nd A30 09:38 Kickoff A39 05:43 Punt 6-9 3:55
USA 2nd U25 05:43 Punt AOO0 04:32 *TOUCHDOWN 4-75 1:11
AUS 2nd A30 04:28 Kickoff A36 01:57 Punt 3-6 2:31
USA 2nd U40 01:57 Punt AOO0 00:59 *TOUCHDOWN 5-60 0:584#
AUS 2nd A25 00:53 Kickoff A21 00:00 End of half 2--4 0:53
USA 3rd U31 11:56 Kickoff AOO0 08:36 *TOUCHDOWN 7-69 3:204#
AUS 3rd A27 08:31 Kickoff A30 06:58 Punt 3-3 1:33
USA 3rd U28 06:58 Punt AQO 02:19 *TOUCHDOWN 11-72 4:394
AUS 3rd A24 02:13 Kickoff A43 11:52 Punt 4-19 2:21
USA 4th U34 11:52 Punt AQO 10:18 *TOUCHDOWN 3-66 1:34
AUS 4th A28 10:08 Kickoff A22 08:26 Punt 3--6 1:42
USA 4th U49 08:26 Punt AOO0 05:17 *TOUCHDOWN 6-51 3:094
AUS 4th A25 05:04 Kickoff U47 01:54 Interception 6-28 3:10
USA 4th U30 01:54 Interception U24 00:00 End of half 3--6 1:54

Defensive Statistics
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Defensive Statistics (Final)
World Championship Of American Football
Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011 at Innsbruck)

Team Australia

## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

9 Daniel Sharp

88 Bryn Nightingale
24 Ryan Ottens

28 Andrew Yeung

51 Layke Rossiello
27 James McFadzean
35 Paul Mason

80 Bradley Bennett
18 Nathan Lansdell
13 Warren Zirkler

43 Ben Middleton

25 Chris Pearce

47 Scott Wolfe

8 Christian McCarty
17 Liam Erby

55 Leon Latulipe

56 John Radman

84 Nathan Brown

99 Kelvin Howsan

22 Damien Donaldson
91 Chris Bondin

90 John Tolsher

2 T.Masaga Faletogo . . . . . . .
TM Team Australia . . . . . . . . 1

1.0/6
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1.0/2
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Team USA

## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

56 John Jacobs

44 Zach Watkins

33 Joe Sturdivant
23 Osayi Osunde

42 Demetrius Eaton
55 Daniel Catalano
51 Gerald Bryant

98 Tyler Roach

30 Maurice Banks

21 Jordan Lake

92 Johnny Dingle

43 Terrence Jackson
TM Team USA

10 Myles Burnsides
91 Charles Bay

93 Wacey Coleman

99 Daniel Calvin

27 Jeff Franklin . . . . . .
22 Stephan Virgil . . . . . . . 1

.0/3 . . .

.0/1 . . 1-0

.5/2

.0/3 . . . . . . .
.0/6 . . . . . 1.0/6 1

[ S S SRS

N

1.0/1

FRRERRERRONDNWND WSO
e S

0.5/2

O OORFRRFPRFEPRFEPEENNDNDWWWWSU
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e e S

Participation Report

Participation Report (Final)
World Championship Of American Football
Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011 at Innsbruck)

Team Australia Team USA
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POS ## OFFENSE POS ## OFFENSE

OB 11 K.Dorney WR 88 M.Peterson

WR 83 L.Fredericks OL 65 J.Koeppel

oL 60 A.Carbury oL 68 68

WR 82 T.Cauhepe OL 75 N.Rossi

oL 78 78 OL 78 D.Henderson

oL 72 J.Gifford RB 25 D.Thomas

RB 33 M.Croasdaile QB 7 C.Hawkins

oL 50 S.Lynch WR 86 86

RB 36 T.Garnham WR 1 N.Kmic

WR 89 R.Dwyer WR 40 R.Brockel

WR 17 L.Erby OL 72 F.Knights

POS ## DEFENSE POS ## DEFENSE

DB 88 B.Nightingale DB 22 S.Virgil

LB 9 D.Sharp DB 21 J.lake

DB 25 C.Pearce LB 55 D.Catalano

LB 24 R.Ottens LB 23 0.0sunde

DB 35 P.Mason DB 27 J.Franklin

DL 84 N.Brown LB 44 7 .Watkins

DB 37 K.Lansdell DL 93 W.Coleman

DB 2 T.M.Faletogo DB 30 M.Banks

DL 59 59 DL 91 C.Bay

DL 90 J.Tolsher DL 99 D.Calvin

DL 55 L.Latulipe DL 92 J.Dingle

Team Australia: 1-S.Baker, 8-C.McCarty, 13-W.Zirkler, 14-D.Ward, 18-N.Lansdell, 21-L.Jacks
27-J.McFadzean, 28-A.Yeung, 34-L.Gilbert, 43-B.Middleton, 47-S.Wolfe, 51-L.Rossiello, 56-¢
68-B.Gregson, 71-J.Tostovin, 76-S.Schrepping, 80-B.Bennett, 91-C.Bondin, 99-K.Howsan.
Team USA: 2-R.Lenhart, 5-M.Bassuener, 10-M.Burnsides, 11-M.Brown, 13-B.McLaughlin, 17-G.Be
29-D.Calbert, 32-H.Harris, 33-J.Sturdivant, 37-J.Haller, 42-D.Eaton, 43-T.Jackson, 51-G.B:
98-T.Roach.

Box Score

Box Score (Final)
Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011 at Innsbruck)

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Team Australia...... o 0 0 o0 - 0 Record: (0-1,0-1)

Team USA.......co.... 13 21 13 14 - ol Record: (1-0,1-0)

Scoring Summary:

1st 07:09 USA - Diezeas Calbert 26 yd blocked punt return (Cody Hawkins rush failed), , AUS 0 - USA 6

00:35 USA - Nate Kmic 4 yd pass from Cody Hawkins

2nd 09:43 USA - DaShawn Thomas 12 yd run
04:32 USA - DaShawn Thomas 48 yd run

3rd 08:36 USA - Henry Harris 5 yd run

05:17 USA - Henry Harris 3 yd run

AUS
FIRST DOWNS.........¢otieeeon. 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 25-43
PASSING YDS (NET)............. 32
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 13-6-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 39-75
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0
Punt Returns-YardsS............ 0-0
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(Greggy Berkshire kick),
(Greggy Berkshire kick),
(Greggy Berkshire kick),
00:59 USA - Alex Anderson 18 yd pass from Cody Hawkins
(Greggy Berkshire kick),

02:19 USA - Micah Brown 11 yd pass from Matt Bassuener
4th 10:18 USA - Tylor Malm 64 yd pass from Ben McLaughlin
(Greggy Berkshire kick),

9-77 3:43, AUS 0 - USA 13

4-77 1:27, AUS 0 - USA 20

4-75 1:11, AUS 0 - USA 27

(Greggy Berkshire kick), 5-60 0:58, AUS 0 - USA 34

7-69 3:20, AUS 0 - USA 41

(Greggy Berkshire kick blockd), 11-72 4:39, AUS 0 - USA 47
(Greggy Berkshire kick), 3-66 1:34, AUS 0 - USA 54

6-51 3:09, AUS 0 - USA 61

USA

24
30-244
329
24-22-0
55-573
0-0
4-70

08.07.2011 18:37



Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011) file:///C:/TASFB/WM2011/HTML/'WMGRAO1.HTM

8 von 16

Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 10-195 1-16
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 9-31.1 1-50.0
Fumbles-Lost.....covieeeeenn. 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards......oooueeen.. 4-20 6-53
Possession Time.......ccevvun. 24:32 24:22
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of 11 4 of 7
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 1 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 0-0 6-6
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1-9 1-6

RUSHING: Team Australia-Kieren Lansdell 7-22; Matthew Croasdaile 11-18;

Tyson Garnham 2-3; Kiernan Dorney 4-0; Liam Erby 1-0. Team USA-Henry Harris
10-99; DaShawn Thomas 8-95; Tylor Malm 4-21; Jason Haller 2-21; Nate Kmic 2-12;
Matt Bassuener 1-2; Ben McLaughlin 3-minus 6.

PASSING: Team Australia-Kiernan Dorney 5-10-0-27; Liam Erby 1-2-1-11;
David Ward 0-1-0-0; Team Australia 0-0-0O-minus 6. Team USA-Cody Hawkins
13-15-0-204; Ben McLaughlin 5-5-0-96; Matt Bassuener 4-4-0-38; Team USA
0-0-0-minus 9.

RECEIVING: Team Australia-Ryan Dwyer 3-5; Luke Fredericks 2-29; Liam Erby
1-4. Team USA-Nate Kmic 7-106; Alex Anderson 3-65; Micah Brown 3-30; Richie
Brockel 3-21; Jason Haller 2-21; Tylor Malm 1-64; Ricardo Lenhart 1-20; Mike
Peterson 1-7; Joe Sturdivant 1-4.

INTERCEPTIONS: Team Australia-None. Team USA-Joe Sturdivant 1-0.

FUMBLES: Team Australia-Tyson Garnham 1-0. Team USA-None.

Stadium: Tivoli Attendance: 6000

Kickoff time: 15:00 End of Game: 17.22 Total elapsed time: 2h02
Officials: Referee: Japan; Scorer: B&B&F.Sobotka;

Temperature: 24 C Wind: light Weather: sunny

MVP Team Australia RB #37 Kieren Lansdell
MVP Team United States Of America QB #7 Cody Hawkins

Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011 at Innsbruck)

SACKS (UA-A): Team Australia-Ryan Ottens 1-0. Team USA-Daniel Catalano
1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A): Team Australia-Daniel Sharp 3-3; Bryn Nightingale 3-1;

Ryan Ottens 3-1; Andrew Yeung 3-0; Layke Rossiello 2-2; James McFadzean 2-1;
Bradley Bennett 2-0; Nathan Lansdell 2-0; Paul Mason 2-0; Warren Zirkler 1-2;
Chris Pearce 1-1; Ben Middleton 1-1; Christian McCarty 1-0; Nathan Brown 1-0;
Leon Latulipe 1-0; John Radman 1-0; Liam Erby 1-0; Scott Wolfe 1-0; Kelvin
Howsan 0-2; Chris Bondin 0-1; John Tolsher 0-1; T.Masaga Faletogo 0-1; Damien
Donaldson 0-1. Team USA-John Jacobs 5-1; Zach Watkins 4-1; Joe Sturdivant 3-1;
Osayi Osunde 2-3; Demetrius Eaton 3-0; Daniel Catalano 2-2; Gerald Bryant 2-0;
Tyler Roach 2-0; Maurice Banks 1-2; Terrence Jackson 1-1; Jordan Lake 1-1;
Johnny Dingle 1-1; Myles Burnsides 1-0; Team USA 1-0; Charles Bay 0-2; Jeff
Franklin 0-1; Daniel Calvin 0-1; Wacey Coleman 0-1.

Game Starters:
Team Australia

POS ## OFFENSE

OB 11 K.Dorney

WR 83 L.Fredericks
OL 60 A.Carbury
WR 82 T.Cauhepe

oL 78 78

oL 72 J.Gifford

RB 33 M.Croasdaile
oL 50 S.Lynch

RB 36 T.Garnham
WR 89 R.Dwyer
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WR 17 L.Erby

POS ## DEFENSE

DB 88 B.Nightingale
LB 9 D.Sharp

DB 25 C.Pearce

LB 24 R.Ottens

DB 35 P.Mason

DL 84 N.Brown

DB 37 K.Lansdell

DB 2 T.M.Faletogo
DL 59 59

DL 90 J.Tolsher
DL 55 L.Latulipe

Team USA

POS ## OFFENSE

WR 88 M.Peterson
oL 65 J.Koeppel
oL 68 68

oL 75 N.Rossi

oL 78 D.Henderson
RB 25 D.Thomas
OB 7 C.Hawkins
WR 86 86

WR 1 N.Kmic

WR 40 R.Brockel
oL 72 F.Knights

POS ## DEFENSE
DB 22 S.Virgil

DB 21 J.lake

LB 55 D.Catalano
LB 23 0.0sunde
DB 27 J.Franklin
LB 44 7 .Watkins
DL 93 W.Coleman
DB 30 M.Banks

DL 91 C.Bay

DL 99 D.Calvin
DL 92 J.Dingle

Player participation:

Team Australia: 1-S.Baker, 8-C.McCarty, 13-W.Zirkler, 14-D.Ward, 18-N.Lansdell, 21-L.Jackson, 22-D.Donaldson, 26-L.Wyten,
27-J.McFadzean, 28-A.Yeung, 34-L.Gilbert, 43-B.Middleton, 47-S.Wolfe, 51-L.Rossiello, 56-J.Radman, 58-E.Christensen,
68-B.Gregson, 71-J.Tostovin, 76-S.Schrepping, 80-B.Bennett, 91-C.Bondin, 99-K.Howsan.

Team USA: 2-R.Lenhart, 5-M.Bassuener, 10-M.Burnsides, 11-M.Brown, 13-B.McLaughlin, 17-G.Berkshire, 20-T.Malm, 24-D.Tormel
29-D.Calbert, 32-H.Harris, 33-J.Sturdivant, 37-J.Haller, 42-D.Eaton, 43-T.Jackson, 51-G.Bryant, 56-J.Jacobs, 8l-A.Andersc
98-T.Roach.

Play-by-Play Summary

Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
World Championship Of American Football
Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011 at Innsbruck)

Australia won the toss decide to receive the ball
A 1-10 A30 USA ball on USA30.

G.Berkshire kickoff 53 yards to the AUS17, T.Garnham return 23 yards to
the AUS40 (J.lake;M.Banks).
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A 1-10 A35
A 1-10 A35
A 2-10 A35
A 3-9 A36
A 4-9 A36

1-10 A30
1-10 A30
2-9 A3l
2-14 A26
3-14 A26
4-12 A28

oo

c c

A 1-10 A23
A 1-10 AZ23

A 1-10 A38
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K.Dorney sacked for loss of 6 yards to the AUS34 (D.Catalano).
PENALTY AUS false start (A.Carbury) 5 yards to the AUS29.
M.Croasdaile rush for loss of 1 yard to the AUS28 (0.0Osunde).
L.Erby pass complete to L.Fredericks for 11 yards to the AUS39.
S.Baker punt 55 yards to the USA6, downed.

3 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 02:28 -—-—-——--——--—————

TEAM USA drive start at 09:32.

PENALTY USA false start (M.Peterson) 3 yards to the USA3.
D.Thomas rush for loss of 2 yards to the USAl (N.Brown) .
D.Thomas rush for 5 yards to the USA6 (T.M.Faletogo;K.Howsan) .
C.Hawkins pass complete to N.Kmic for 9 yards to the USAlS5,
out-of-bounds (C.Pearce).

G.Berkshire punt 50 yards to the AUS35, downed.

3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:29 - —-—-——----—-—--—————

TEAM AUSTRALIA drive start at 08:03.

K.Dorney pass incomplete to T.Cauhepe, QOB hurry by D.Catalano.

M.Croasdaile rush for 1 yard to the AUS36 (C.Bay;Z.Watkins).

K.Dorney pass incomplete to T.Garnham.

S.Baker punt BLOCKED, recovered by USA D.Calbert at AUS26, D.Calbert for 26
yards to the AUS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:09 (blocked by M.Burnsides).

3 plays, 1 yards, TOP 00:00 --—-——----————--—-

TEAM USA drive start at 08:03.
C.Hawkins rush attempt failed.

TEAM AUSTRALIA 0, TEAM USA 6

G.Berkshire kickoff 67 yards to the AUS3, T.Garnham return 27 yards to
the AUS30 (J.Jacobs).

TEAM AUSTRALIA drive start at 07:02.

K.Dorney rush for 1 yard to the AUS31 (J.Jacobs).

PENALTY AUS delay of game (K.Dorney) 5 yards to the AUS26.
T.Garnham rush for no gain to the AUS26 (D.Eaton).
M.Croasdaile rush for 2 yards to the AUS28 (J.Dingle).
S.Baker punt 49 yards to the USA23, downed.

U223
U23

U34
U42

U49

A23
A23

All

AQ08
AQO4

3 plays, minus 2 yards, TOP 02:44 ---———-----————-

TEAM USA drive start at 04:18.

C.Hawkins pass complete to N.Kmic for 11 yards to the USA34, 1ST DOWN
USA, out-of-bounds (K.Howsan;C.Pearce).

D.Thomas rush for 8 yards to the USA42 (D.Sharp).

D.Thomas rush for 7 yards to the USA49, 1ST DOWN USA
(B.Nightingale;D.Sharp) .

C.Hawkins pass complete to A.Anderson for 28 yards to the AUS23, 1ST
DOWN USA, out-of-bounds.

C.Hawkins pass incomplete to R.Lenhart, dropped pass.

C.Hawkins pass complete to N.Kmic for 12 yards to the AUS11l, 1ST DOWN
USA (R.Ottens).

N.Kmic rush for 3 yards to the AUS8 (P.Mason).

D.Thomas rush for 4 yards to the AUS4 (J.Radman).

C.Hawkins pass complete to N.Kmic for 4 yards to the AUSO, 1ST DOWN
USA, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:35.

G.Berkshire kick attempt good.

TEAM AUSTRALIA 0, TEAM USA 13

9 plays, 77 yards, TOP 03:43 -—-—--—---—---—————

G.Berkshire kickoff 64 yards to the AUS6, T.Cauhepe return 17 yards to
the AUS23 (T.Jackson).

TEAM AUSTRALIA drive start at 00:28.

K.Dorney pass incomplete to T.Garnham, dropped pass (D.Tormello), PENALTY
USA personal foul (D.Tormello) 15 yards to the AUS38, 1ST DOWN

AUS, NO PLAY.

M.Croasdaile rush for loss of 1 yard to the AUS37 (J.Sturdivant).

08.07.2011 18:37



Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011)

TEAM AUSTRALIA 0, TEAM USA 13

file:///C:/TASFB/WM2011/HTML/WMGRAO1.HTM

Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

A 2-11 A37
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A 4-3 A4S

U 1-10 U2
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1-10 U4
2-10 U4
3-2 A4
3-2 A4

cccacca

A 1-10 A30
A 1-10 A30
A 2-11 A29
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Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
K.Dorney pass incomplete, OB hurry by T.Roach.
M.Croasdaile rush for 8 yards to the AUS45 (J.Dingle;T.Jackson) .

S.Baker punt -12 yards to the AUS33, downed, PENALTY USA holding 10 yards

to the AUS23, 1lst and 10, USA ball on USA23.
3 plays, 22 yards, TOP 01:18 --———----————-——

3 TEAM USA drive start at 11:10.

3 C.Hawkins pass complete to N.Kmic for 53 yards to the AUS24, 1ST DOWN

USA (B.Nightingale) .

4 D.Thomas rush for 13 yards to the AUS11l, PENALTY USA holding 10 yards

to the AUS21.
1 1st and 7.

1 N.Kmic rush for 9 yards to the AUS12, 1ST DOWN USA (N.Lansdell).

2 D.Thomas rush for 12 yards to the AUSO, 1ST DOWN USA, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 09:43.
G.Berkshire kick attempt good.

TEAM AUSTRALIA 0, TEAM USA 20

4 plays, 77 yards, TOP 01:27 —-—-—-—--—--——-———

G.Berkshire kickoff 61 yards to the AUS9, T.Garnham return 21 yards to

the AUS30 (D.Eaton).
TEAM AUSTRALIA drive start at 09:38, 1st and 10.
M.Croasdaile rush for 5 yards to the AUS35 (0.0Osunde;D.Catalano).
M.Croasdaile rush for 2 yards to the AUS37 (Z.Watkins).

K.Dorney pass complete to R.Dwyer for 5 yards to the AUS42, 1ST DOWN

AUS (J.Sturdivant).

PENALTY AUS delay of game (K.Dorney) 5 yards to the AUS37.

L.Erby rush for no gain to the AUS37 (D.Catalano).

PENALTY USA offside defense (J.Sturdivant) 5 yards to the AUS4Z2.
K.Dorney pass complete to R.Dwyer for loss of 3 yards to the AUS39
(Z.Watkins) .

K.Dorney pass incomplete to L.Fredericks (S.Virgil).

S.Baker punt 38 yards to the USA23, D.Tormello return 2 yards to the USA25

(A.Yeung) .
6 plays, 9 yards, TOP 03:55 --—-—----—--———-

5 TEAM USA drive start at 05:43.

5 C.Hawkins pass complete to A.Anderson for 19 yards to the USA44,
DOWN USA, out-of-bounds.

4 C.Hawkins pass incomplete to R.Lenhart.

1sT

4 C.Hawkins pass complete to N.Kmic for 8 yards to the AUS48 (R.Ottens).

8 Timeout Team USA, clock 04:44.

8 D.Thomas rush for 48 yards to the AUSO, 1ST DOWN USA, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 04:32.
G.Berkshire kick attempt good.

TEAM AUSTRALIA 0, TEAM USA 27

4 plays, 75 yards, TOP 01:11 --—-—---—---——--———

G.Berkshire kickoff 56 yards to the AUS14, T.Garnham return 16 yards to

the AUS30 (J.Jacobs).
TEAM AUSTRALIA drive start at 04:28.
M.Croasdaile rush for loss of 1 yard to the AUS29 (M.Banks).

K.Dorney pass complete to L.Erby for 4 yards to the AUS33 (Team USA).
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U 1-10 U40
U 1-10 U40

U 1-10 A40
U 2-5 A35

U 1-10 A27

Al8
Al8

=

7 A33 K.Dorney pass complete to R.Dwyer for 3 yards to the AUS36 (G.Bryant).
-4 A36 S.Baker punt 24 yards to the USA40, downed.
3 plays, 6 yards, TOP 02:31 -—-—-———--—-—-——————

TEAM USA drive start at 01:57.

C.Hawkins pass complete to R.Lenhart for 20 yards to the AUS40, 1ST
DOWN USA (B.Nightingale).

C.Hawkins pass complete to R.Brockel for 5 yards to the AUS35 (D.Sharp).
C.Hawkins pass complete to R.Brockel for 8 yards to the AUS27, 1ST
DOWN USA (A.Yeung) .

C.Hawkins pass complete to N.Kmic for 9 yards to the AUS18
(B.Middleton) .

Timeout Team USA, clock 01:07.

C.Hawkins pass complete to A.Anderson for 18 yards to the AUSO, 1ST
DOWN USA, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:59.

G.Berkshire kick attempt good.

TEAM AUSTRALIA 0, TEAM USA 34

5 plays, 60 yards, TOP 00:58 -—-———----————-—-

G.Berkshire kickoff 63 yards to the AUS7, T.Cauhepe return 18 yards to
the AUS25 (J.Jacobs) .

1-10 A25 TEAM AUSTRALIA drive start at 00:53.

1-10 A25 K.Dorney rush for loss of 2 yards to the AUS23.
2-12 A23 K.Dorney rush for loss of 2 yards to the AUS21.
3-14 A21 End of half, clock 00:00.

TEAM AUSTRALIA 0, TEAM USA 34

Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

A 3-14 A21 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, AUS ball on AUS30.

2 plays, minus 4 yards, TOP 00:53 --—-—-----—-—-—-—--—-

L.Erby kickoff 55 yards to the USAl5, M.Brown return 16 yards to the USA31l
(N.Lansdell) .

U 1-10 U31
U 1-10 U31

U 2-6 U35

U 1-10 A49
U 2-4 A43

U 1-10 A38

U 2-3 A3l

U 1-G A0S

TEAM USA drive start at 11:56.

B.McLaughlin pass complete to J.Sturdivant for 4 yards to the USA35
(W.Zirkler) .

B.McLaughlin pass complete to J.Haller for 16 yards to the AUS49, 1ST
DOWN USA (A.Yeung) .

H.Harris rush for 6 yards to the AUS43 (J.Tolsher;B.Middleton).
B.McLaughlin pass complete to J.Haller for 5 yards to the AUS38, 1ST
DOWN USA (C.McCarty).

B.McLaughlin pass complete to M.Peterson for 7 yards to the AUS31
(R.Ottens;D.Sharp) .

H.Harris rush for 26 yards to the AUS5, 1ST DOWN USA
(D.Donaldson;D.Sharp) .

H.Harris rush for 5 yards to the AUSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:36.
G.Berkshire kick attempt good.

TEAM AUSTRALIA 0, TEAM USA 41

7 plays, 69 yards, TOP 03:20 --———----————-——

G.Berkshire kickoff 64 yards to the AUS6, T.Garnham return 21 yards to
the AUS27 (M.Burnsides).

A 1-10 A27 TEAM AUSTRALIA drive start at 08:31.

A 1-10 A27 M.Croasdaile rush for 2 yards to the AUS29 (Z.Watkins).

A 2-8 A29 K.Dorney pass incomplete to T.Garnham (J.lake).

A 3-8 A29 M.Croasdaile rush for 1 yard to the AUS30 (0.Osunde;D.Calvin).
A 4-7 A30 S.Baker punt 42 yards to the USA28, downed.

3 plays, 3 yards, TOP 01:33 --———=---————--—-
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U 1-10 U28 TEAM USA drive start at 06:58.

U 1-10 U28 M.Bassuener pass complete to R.Brockel for 8 yards to the USA36
(W.Zirkler;L.Rossiello).

U 2-2 U36 J.Haller rush for 9 yards to the USA45, 1ST DOWN USA
(J.McFadzean) .

U 1-10 U45 M.Bassuener pass complete to M.Brown for 10 yards to the AUS45, 1ST
DOWN USA, out-of-bounds.

U 1-10 A45 T.Malm rush for 1 yard to the AUS44 (B.Bennett).

U 2-9 A44 T.Malm rush for 15 yards to the AUS29, 1ST DOWN USA

(J.McFadzean;L.Rossiello).

1-10 A29 M.Bassuener rush for 2 yards to the AUS27 (L.Rossiello).

2-8 A27 J.Haller rush for 12 yards to the AUS15, 1ST DOWN USA (D.Sharp).

U 1-10 Al5 T.Malm rush for 1 yard to the AUS14, PENALTY USA holding (R.Brockel)
10 yards to the AUS24.

U 1-19 A24 1st and 19.

U 1-19 A24 M.Bassuener pass complete to M.Brown for 9 yards to the AUS15
(B.Bennett) .

U 2-10 Al5 T.Malm rush for 4 yards to the AUS11 (L.Rossiello).

U 3-6 All M.Bassuener pass complete to M.Brown for 11 yards to the AUSO, 1ST
DOWN USA, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:19.
G.Berkshire kick attempt failed (blocked), returned by B.Nightingale -
no score (blocked by Team Australia).

TEAM AUSTRALIA 0, TEAM USA 47

——————————————— 11 plays, 72 yards, TOP 04:39 ----—------—--—-

G.Berkshire kickoff 60 yards to the AUS10, T.Garnham return 0 yards to
the AUS10, fumble by T.Garnham recovered by AUS T.Garnham at AUS24.
A 1-10 A24 TEAM AUSTRALIA drive start at 02:13, AUS ball on AUS24.
A 1-10 A24 K.Dorney pass complete to L.Fredericks for 18 yards to the AUS42, 1ST
DOWN AUS (J.lake).
0 A42 K.Lansdell rush for 1 yard to the AUS43 (Z.Watkins).
A43 K.Dorney rush for 3 yards to the AUS46 (D.Catalano;W.Coleman).
Ad6 K.Lansdell rush for loss of 3 yards to the AUS43 (C.Bay;O0.Osunde).

>

w NP
|

oo

TEAM AUSTRALIA 0, TEAM USA 47

Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

A 4-9 A43 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.
A 4-9 A43 S.Baker punt 42 yards to the USAl5, D.Tormello return 19 yards to the USA34
(L.Erby) .
——————————————— 4 plays, 19 yards, TOP 02:21 -—-———----————-——
U 1-10 U34 TEAM USA drive start at 11:52.
U 1-10 U34 B.McLaughlin sacked for loss of 9 yards to the USA25 (R.Ottens).
U 2-19 U025 H.Harris rush for 11 yards to the USA36.
U 3-8 U36 B.McLaughlin pass complete to T.Malm for 64 yards to the AUSO, 1ST
DOWN USA, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:18.
G.Berkshire kick attempt good.
TEAM AUSTRALIA 0, TEAM USA 54
——————————————— 3 plays, 66 yards, TOP 01:34 -—-———----————-——
G.Berkshire kickoff 65 yards to the AUS5, R.Ottens return 23 yards to
the AUS28 (0.0Osunde) .
A 1-10 A28 TEAM AUSTRALIA drive start at 10:08.
A 1-10 A28 K.Lansdell rush for loss of 3 yards to the AUS25 (D.Eaton).
A 2-13 A25 D.Ward pass incomplete to T.Cauhepe, dropped pass.
A 3-13 A25 PENALTY AUS false start (S.Lynch) 5 yards to the AUSZ20.
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A 3-18 A20 K.Lansdell rush for 2 yards to the AUS22

A 4-16 A22 S.Baker punt 42 yards to the USA36,

TEAM USA drive start at 08:26.

for 32 yards to the AUS19,

(J.McFadzean) .

TEAM AUSTRALIA 0, TEAM USA 61

(S.Wolfe).
——————————————— 3 plays,
U 1-10 U49
U 1-10 U449 H.Harris rush
out-of-bounds
U 1-10 Al19 H.Harris rush for
U 1-G AQo6 H.Harris rush for
U 2-G Al2 H.Harris rush for
U 3-G AQ09 H.Harris rush for
U 4-G A03 H.Harris rush for
G
——————————————— 6 plays, 51 yards,

A
A
A 1-10
(J.Sturdivant) .
A 1-
A 2-
A 3-
A 3
A 4-
A 4-
yards to the USA30,
——————————————— 6 plays, 28 yards,
U 1-10 U030
U 1-10 U30
U 2-12 U28
U 3-14 U26
U 4-16 U24 End of game,
——————————————— 3 plays,

13 yards to the AUSG6,

file:///C:/TASFB/WM2011/HTML/WMGRAO1.HTM

(G.Bryant) .

minus 6 yards, TOP 01:42 -—-—-——---—---—————

loss of 6 yards to the AUS12
(B.Nightingale) .
(C.Bondin;W.Zirkler) .

3 yards to the AUS9
6 yards to the AUS3
3 yards to the AUSO

.Berkshire kick attempt good.

TOP 03:09 ---————---—-

4

G.Berkshire kickoff 60 yards to the AUS1O0,
(J.Sturdivant;J.Franklin) .

the AUS25

10 A48 T.Garnham rush for 3 yards to the USA49

7 U049 K.Lansdell rush for 2 yards to the USA47

5 U47 Timeout Team Australia, clock 02:26.

-5 U047 M.Croasdaile rush for no gain to the USA47
5

5

1-10 A25 TEAM AUSTRALIA drive start at 05:04.
1-10 A25 K.Lansdell rush for 11 yards to the AUS36,
A36 K.Lansdell rush for 12 yards to the AUS48,

U4 Timeout Team Australia, clock 02:02.

out-of-bounds.
TOP 03:10 -—-————--—-—-

TEAM USA drive start at 01:54.
B.McLaughlin rush for loss of 2 yards
B.McLaughlin rush for loss of 2 yards
B.McLaughlin rush for loss of 2 yards
clock 00:00.

TEAM AUSTRALIA O,

1ST DOWN USA,

1ST DOWN USA (P.Mason) .

(L.Latulipe) .

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:17.

D.Tormello return 13 yards to the USA49

T.Garnham return 15 yards to

(T.Roach) .
(M.Banks;J.Jacobs) .

u47 L.Erby pass intercepted by J.Sturdivant at the USA30,

1ST DOWN AUS (J.Jacobs).
1ST DOWN AUS

(T.Roach) .

to the USA28.
to the USA26.
to the USA24.

TEAM USA 61

minus 6 yards, TOP 01:54 --—-——-----—————

J.Sturdivant return 0

Play Breakdown Summary

Team Australia

Down

OVERALL..........
1ST DOWN.........
2ND DOWN-SHORT. ..
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. .
2ND DOWN-LONG. ...

Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
World Championship Of American Football
Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011 at Innsbruck)

RUN PASS

25 1
12

0

1

6

U1O O W

Tot

al

39
15

11

Team USA

Down

OVERALL..........
1ST DOWN.........
2ND DOWN-SHORT...
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. .
2ND DOWN-LONG. ...

RUN

30
15
3
0
8

PASS

25
15
1
3
2

Total

55
30

10
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3RD DOWN-SHORT... 0 0 0 3RD DOWN-SHORT... 1 0 1
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 0 1 1 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 0 1 1
3RD DOWN-LONG.... 6 4 10 3RD DOWN-LONG.... 2 3 5
4TH DOWN......... 0 1 1 4TH DOWN......... 1 0 1
Team Australia Team USA
Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total
............... 25 14 39 30 25 55
Play Breakdown
Play Breakdown (Final)
World Championship Of American Football
Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011 at Innsbruck)
Team Australia (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (12 RUN, 3 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS
1-10 A25 #11 -2 [ ] 1-10 A35 #11 to #82 - [ ]
1-10 A30 #11 11 ] 1-10 A24 #11 to #83 18 [ ]
1-15 A37 #17 0 [ ] 1-10 A40 #11 to # SACK [ ]
1-10 A30 #33 -1 [ ]
1-10 A27 #33 2 [ 1
1-10 A38 #33 -1 [ 1
1-10 A30 #33 5[ ]
1-10 A48 #36 3 [ ]
1-10 A28 #37 -3 [ 1
1-10 A36 #37 12 [ 1
1-10 A25 #37 11 [ ]
1-10 A42 #37 10 ]
2ND-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2ND-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-5 A35 #33 2 [ 1
2ND-LONG RUN (6 RUN, 5 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS
2-12 A23 #11 -2 [ ] 2-11 A29 #11 to #17 4 [ ]
2-9 A43 #11 3 [ ] 2-8 A29 #11 to #36 - [ ]
2-10 A35 #33 11 ] 2-13 A25 #14 to #82 - [ ]
2-21 A29 #33 -1 [ ] 2-10 A42 #11 to #89 -3 [ ]
2-14 A26 #36 0 [ ] 2-11 A37 #11 to # - [ ]
2-7 U49 #37 2 [ 1
3RD-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 0O PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3RD-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 A37 #11 to #89 5 [ ]
3RD-LONG RUN (6 RUN, 4 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-14 A26 #33 2 [ ] 3-9 A36 #11 to #36 - [ ]
3-8 A29 #33 11 ] 3-13 A39 #11 to #83 - [ ]
3-5 U47 #33 0 [ ] 3-22 A28 #17 to #83 11 [ ]
3-11 A37 #33 8 [ ] 3-7 A33 #11 to #89 30 ]
3-18 A20 #37 2 [ 1
3-6 RAd6 #37 -3 [ ]
4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS

4-5 U47 #17 to #33 INT [ ]

Play Breakdown

Play Breakdown (Final)
World Championship Of American Football
Team Australia vs Team USA (Jul 08, 2011 at Innsbruck)

Team USA (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (15 RUN, 15 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-7 A21 #1 9 ] 1-10 U23 #7 to #1 53 [ ]
1-10 A1l #1 3 [ ] 1-10 U23 #7 to #1 11 [ ]
1-10 U30 #13 -2 [ ] 1-10 A27 #7 to #1 9 [ ]
1-10 A45 #20 10 ] 1-10 U45 #5 to #11 10 [ ]
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1-10 Al5 #20
1-10 U34 #25
1-10 A24 #25
1-10 Al2 #25
1-13 U03 #25
1-10 A49 #32
1-5 A05 #32
1-10 U49 #32
1-6 A06 #32
1-10 Al9 #32
1-10 A29 #5

2ND-SHORT RUN
2-2 U42 #25
2-3 A31 #32
2-2 U36 #37

2ND-MIDDLE RUN

2ND-LONG RUN
2-12 U28 #13
2-9 A44 #20
2-10 AL5 #20
2-15 U0l #25
2-7 A08 #25
2-19 U25 #32
2-12 Al2 #32
2-8 A27 #37

3RD-SHORT RUN
3-2 A48 #25

3RD-MIDDLE RUN

3RD-LONG RUN

3-14 U26 #13
3-9 A09 #32

4TH DOWN RUN
4-3 A03 #32

(8
-2
15

4
5
4
11
3
12

(1 ROUN,

48

(2
-2
6

(1
3

RUN,

l

RUN,

2
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]

]

(0 RUN,

3

]
]

0

1 PASS)

(0 RUN, 3 PASS)

PASS)

0 PASS)

1 PASS)

PASS)

PASS)

1-19 A24
1-10 A23
1-10 U40
1-10 U44
1-10 U31
1-10 U28
1-10 A40
1-10 U49
1-10 U25
1-10 A38
1-10 U34
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2ND-SHORT PASS

2-1 Al8

#5 to
#7 to
#7  to
#7  to
#13 to
#5 to
#7  to
#7  to
#7 to
#13 to
#13 to
#7  to

2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-4 A43
2-6 U35
2-5 A35
2ND-LONG
2-10 A23
2-10 U44

#13 to
#13 to
#7  to

PASS
#7  to
#7 to

3RD-SHORT PASS

3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 A04
3RD-LONG
3-10 U06
3-6 All
3-8 U36
4TH DOWN

#7 to

PASS

#7  to
#5 to
#13 to

PASS

#11
#2

#2

#2

#33
#40
#40
#81
#81
#88

#81

#37
#37
#40

#1
#1

#1

#1
#11
#20

18
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